

JB Sharp - Drummoyne

Sunday, 9 August 2020

Race 1 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	01.01	Glebe 1	(Sophia Miller)	3	3:57.53	0.00 +0.00
2	01.05	Drummoyne	(Emma Malka)	5	4:13.56	16.03 +16.03
3	01.03	Leichhardt	(Ella McKenzie)	4	4:23.57	10.01 +26.04
4	01.02	Glebe 2	(Bridie Morrison)	1	4:33.00	9.43 +35.47
5	01.04	MLC School	(Sasha Kovarik)	2	4:36.47	3.47 +38.94

Race 2 Women's Intermediate Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	03.04	Leichhardt 2	(Studdert,Webster,Barr,Lucas)	5	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01	Drummoyne	(Burton,Donovan,Webeck,Brangwin)	2		15.83 +15.83
3	03.03	Leichhardt 1	(Horbach,Attia,Walters,Lucraft*)	1		0.54 +16.37
4	03.05	Leichhardt 3	(Flaherty,Thomas,Booth,Cooley)	3		7.38 +23.75
5	03.02	Glebe	(Wareham,Dorrian,Bassett,Rowe)	4		30.34 +54.09

*substitute

Race 3 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	04.05	Sydney University	(Will Clubb)	5	3:48.69	0.00 +0.00
2	04.01	Glebe 1	(Archie Osborne)	3	3:56.85	8.16 +8.16
3	04.04	Leichhardt 2	(Zac Kingston)	4	4:33.24	36.39 +44.55
	04.02	Glebe 2	(Willow Carter)	1	SCRATCHED	
	04.03	Leichhardt 1	(Samuel Morsley)	2	SCRATCHED	

Race 4 Men's Open Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	05.10	UTS 2	(Waldersee,Della Marta)	5	3:02.62	0.00 +0.00
2	05.09	UTS 1	(O'Connell,Penny)	2	3:07.60	4.98 +4.98
3	05.02	Drummoyne 2	(Wenzel,Wheen)	6	3:15.12	7.52 +12.50
4	05.01	Drummoyne 1	(Wenzel,Zhang)	4	3:29.08	13.96 +26.46
5	05.11	University of NSW	(Gan,Baggott)	3	3:55.54	26.46 +52.92
NJ	05.04	Glebe 1	(Johnston,Smith)	1		

NJ - Not Judged

Race 5 Men's Open Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	05.05	Glebe 2	(Rogers,Tietjen)	5	3:35.37	0.00 +0.00
2	05.07	Glebe 4	(Steele,Anderson)	1	3:40.53	5.16 +5.16
3	05.08	Leichhardt	(Morris,Stewart)	4	3:40.93	0.40 +5.56
NJ	05.06	Glebe 3	(Miller*,Major)	3		
	05.03	Drummoyne 3	(Bickford,Stalker)	2	DID NOT START	

NJ - Not Judged

*substitute

Race 6 Para Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	06.01	Balmain 1	(Taylor,Lawler)	2	4:21.59	0.00 +0.00
2	06.02	Balmain 2	(Olding,Hind)	1	5:29.14	67.55 +67.55
	06.03	Glebe	(Wall,Kelly)	3		

Race 7 Women's Novice Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	07.01	University of NSW 1	(Cox,Zheng,Harradine,Suthers*)	1	3:58.40	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	University of NSW 2	(Ryan,Senogles,Raffin*,Backler)	2	4:13.91	15.51 +15.51

*substitute

Race 8 Men's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	08.04	Sydney University	(Darcy Cameron)	3	4:19.00	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Glebe 3	(Hadley Anderson)	6	4:23.08	4.08 +4.08
3	08.05	University of NSW 1	(Finn Crawford)	1	4:23.83	0.75 +4.83
4	08.06	University of NSW 2	(Shaun Madappallil)	5	4:50.82	26.99 +31.82
5	08.01	Glebe 1	(Willow Carter)	2	5:10.04	19.22 +51.04
6	08.02	Glebe 2	(Christopher Niesche)	4	5:20.20	10.16 +61.20

Race 9 Men's Open Coxed Four					Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 10 Women's Open Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	10.04	Leichhardt 3	(Horbach,Webster,Studdert,Cooley)	2	3:32.25	0.00 +0.00
2	10.02	Leichhardt 1	(Attia,Walters,Barr,Lucas)	1	3:36.11	3.86 +3.86
3	10.03	Leichhardt 2	(McKenzie,Thomas,Booth,Lucraft*)	4	3:39.73	3.62 +7.48
4	10.01	Glebe	(Wareham,Taylor*,Bassett,Rowe)	3	4:10.45	30.72 +38.20

*substitute

Race 11 Women's Handicap Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Hcp	Margins
1	11.01	Leichhardt	(Daniela Borgert)	2	4:06.01	20	0.00 +0.00
2	11.06	University of NSW	(Tanya Bareja)	1	4:22.02	GO	16.01 +16.01
3	11.05	UTS 2	(Sarah Fahd)	6	4:32.09	45	10.07 +26.08
4	11.03	Mosman	(Em Barac)	4	4:36.67	30	4.58 +30.66
5	11.04	UTS 1	(Amelia Cooper)	5	4:49.92	40	13.25 +43.91
6	11.02	MLC School	(Sasha Kovarik)	3	4:53.64	30	3.72 +47.63

Race 12 Men's Handicap Single Scull					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Hcp	Margins
1	12.18	UTS 6	(Thomas Birtwhistle)	1	3:40.00	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	12.06	Drummoyne 3	(Nick Wenzel)	2	3:42.49	GO	2.49 +2.49
3	12.05	Drummoyne 2	(Joshua Zhang)	3	3:45.80	GO	3.31 +5.80
4	12.16	UTS 4	(Jamie Penny)	4	3:55.57	5	9.77 +15.57
5	12.15	UTS 3	(Sebastian O'Connell)	5	3:59.43	10	3.86 +19.43
6	12.22	University of NSW 3	(Clayton Facchini)	6	4:00.37	10	0.94 +20.37

Race 13 Men's Handicap Single Scull					B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Hcp	Margins
1	12.12	Mosman	(Alexander Doidge)	1	4:01.51	10	0.00 +0.00
2	12.21	University of NSW 2	(Zac Partridge)	2	4:07.24	10	5.73 +5.73
3	12.03	Balmain	(Michael Kemp)	3	4:08.09	10	0.85 +6.58
4	12.17	UTS 5	(Karl Kovarik)	4	4:09.14	10	1.05 +7.63
5	12.14	UTS 2	(Marcus Della Marta)	5	4:10.56	15	1.42 +9.05
6	12.04	Drummoyne 1	(Benjamin Wheen)	6	4:23.40	GO	12.84 +21.89

Race 14 Men's Handicap Single Scull					C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Hcp	Margins
1	12.23	University of NSW 4	(Eugene Blazejowski Walsh)	1	4:24.93	25	0.00 +0.00
2	12.11	Leichhardt	(David Rayment)	2	4:33.90	30	8.97 +8.97
3	12.01	Abbotsford 1	(Richard Jones)	3	4:34.50	30	0.60 +9.57
4	12.02	Abbotsford 2	(Steve Hill)	4	4:39.86	40	5.36 +14.93
5	12.20	University of NSW 1	(Thomas Gates)	5	4:41.66	45	1.80 +16.73
6	12.09	Glebe 1	(Stevan Caldwell)	6	4:42.78	GO	1.12 +17.85

Race 15 Men's Open Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	13.05	UTS	(Message,McCrea,Williams,Clark)	4	2:48.16	0.00 +0.00
2	13.01	Glebe 1	(Tietjen,Rogers,Hervir,Major)	2	3:10.39	22.23 +22.23
3	13.04	Sydney University	(Carr,Cameron,Page,Clubb)	1	3:15.69	5.30 +27.53
4	13.03	Leichhardt	(Kingston,Lucas*,Morris,Studdert*)	3	3:23.09	7.40 +34.93
5	13.02	Glebe 2	(Niesche,Barcelos,Steele,Anderson)	5	3:27.68	4.59 +39.52
*substitute						

Race 16 Women's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	15.03	University of NSW 3	(Angela Zheng)	3	4:48.25	0.00 +0.00
2	15.02	University of NSW 2	(Elizabeth Raffin)	1	5:20.16	31.91 +31.91
3	15.01	University of NSW 1	(Samantha Backler)	2		Easily

Race 17 Men's Novice Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	16.01	Glebe	(Hardy,Barcelos,Moran,Carter)	1	3:21.00	0.00 +0.00
2	16.03	Balmain	(Thoennes,Locatelli,Grayson,Shalhoub)	3	3:29.08	8.08 +8.08
3	16.02	University of NSW	(Cox*,Madappallil,Crawford,Harradine*)	2	3:47.15	18.07 +26.15
*substitute						

Race 18 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	17.07	UTS	(Fahd,Critchlow*)	2	3:30.44	0.00 +0.00
2	17.02	Leichhardt 1	(Studdert,Cooley)	3	3:44.01	13.57 +13.57
3	17.04	Leichhardt 3	(Thomas,Attia)	1	4:15.22	31.21 +44.78
	17.03	Leichhardt 2	(Booth,Lucraft*)	4		
*substitute						

Race 19 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	900M	Margins
1	17.06	Leichhardt 5	(Webster,Lucas)	1	3:46.96	0.00 +0.00
2	17.05	Leichhardt 4	(McKenzie,Walters)	3	4:03.43	16.47 +16.47
3	17.01	Glebe	(Bassett,Rowe)	2	4:46.31	42.88 +59.35